Board of Education

Town of Windsor Locks

Special Meeting - Agenda

August 24, 2023 5:00 pm

Windsor Locks High School - Library Media Center

In Person Attendance Open

Zoom Link

DISTRICT 2022-2025 (3) THREE YEAR VISION

All students will meet or exceed grade level standards because we want all students to feel a sense of accomplishment to pursue their passion.

- I. Call to Order
 - A. Roll Call
 - B. Pledge of Allegiance
- II. Public Audience (only on Agenda Items)
 - A. In Accordance with BOE Policy 1100 The Windsor Locks Board of Education (Board) Chairperson shall recognize speakers, request proper identification and maintain proper order. The Board shall hear only concerns, views and opinions on topics within the jurisdiction of the Board. The appropriateness of the subject being presented, the suitability of the time for such presentation, the number of speakers, and the time to be allowed for public comment will be determined by the Chairperson. The public is advised that any discussion of specific employees will not be allowed at meetings and should be addressed to the employee's immediate supervisor or the Superintendent.
- III. Appointment of Windsor Locks Middle School Principal: Vote Needed
- IV. Adjourn Meeting

For the Chairperson of the Board of Education Shawn L. Parkhurst - Superintendent of Schools Copy: Town Clerk - Please Post